RESOLUTION NO. 1985 - 32

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND .
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE
OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUGING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in
rate, grade and classification and the establishing and
discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:
H
Payroll Effective
No Name Classification Rate Date

TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS

LEGAL DIVISION
Legal Department:

40-394 Vivian Dunn Paralegal 118 6.50 Hr. 02-10-85

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS

OPERATIONS DIVISION
Bus QOperations Department:

(The following amployees): part-time 8.225/11.75 Hr.
Operator 438

50-061 Byron Norvell 01-23-85
50-063 Patricia Moore 01~23-85
57-073 John Gales _ 01-05-85
57-074 John Adams : 01~05-85
57-075 Ionnie Remmer 01-05-85
59~067 Michael Kopchu 01~04-85
59-068 Melvin Doick 01-04-85
58-070 Jerry Shropshire ' 01-23-85

Plant Department:

{The following employees): Janitor 141 6.37 Hr.
23-149 Walter Butler 02-10-85
23-151 Mark Leasure 02-10-85
{(The following amployees): Maintenance Helper 7.52 Hr.

358
23-145 Myron Moorhead 02-10-85
" 3-146 Michael Berish 02-10-85

w3=147 Hosea Hardnick . 02-10-85
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CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION
Procurement Department:

17-817 Bernese Cox TO:

FROM:

OPERATIONS DIVISION
Bus Equipment Department:

7-937 Orma Beynum TO:

Bus Operations Department:

10-232 Barry Hamilton TOs:

" ail Equipment Department:

1-832 John Puro TO:

FROM
2-932 Ronald McCune T0:
FROM:
Rail Operations Department:
18-019 Percy Buck T0:
FROM:
Schedules Department:
+0-016 Mildred Wolf T0:
FROM:

Stock Clerk/
Truck briver 383

Camputer Op.
489

Hostler 347

Operator 437

Operator 437

CRT QOperator
137

Electronic
Technician 624

: Heating and Air

Conditioning
Mechanic 553

Asst. Rapid
Transit Shop
Supv. 623

Body Mechanic
446

Tower Control
Supv. 635

Supv,.-Rail
Operations 532

Secretary 401

Stenographer
308

11.095 Hr.

940.00 Bi-Wk

11.095 Hr.

8.225/11.75 Hr.

8.225/11.75 Hr.

8.225/9.99 Hr.

12.875 Hr.

12.465 Hr.

1038.00 Bi-Wk

12,055 Br.

1065.00 Bi-Wk

1031.00 Bi-Wk

878.50 Bi-Wk

839.50 Bi-Wk

02-10-85

02-10-85

01-23-85

02-10-85

02-10-85

02-10-85

02-10-85
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CORRECTED COPY

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE

OPERATIONS DIVISION
Bus Operations Department:

(The following employees) 10z
FROM:

4-333 Bridget Henderson

4-336 Gloria Adams

4-343 Ramon Rodriguez

7277 Jerry Fears

1-282 Joyce Thompson

7-285 Reginald Wilkins

7-286 Gene Cofield

9-208 Huggine Williams

9-213 Toyia Brown

9-222 Andrew Polk

10-237 David Armstrong

Operator 437 8.225/11.75 Hr.

part-time
Operator 438

8.225/11.75 Hr.

CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN GRADE

EXECUTIVE DIVISION

40-391 David Schroeder

FROM:

OPERATIONS DIVISION
Tratfic Department:

safety Asst. 1009.00 Bi-Wk
507
Maintenance 12.48 Hr.
Technician 548

H Radio 11074 Hr-

Technician 444

Operator 437 9.40/11.75 Hr.

4

ESTABLISHING FOSITIONG

18--900 William Stewart TO:
FROM:

Nurber of

Positions

Classification

Grade

LEGAY, DIVISION

1 Paralegal 118 1

01-20-85
01-20-85
01-20-85
01-13-85
01-13-85
01-13-85
01-13-85
01-13~85
01-13-85
(02-06-85
01-20-85

02-10-85

02-10-85

Effective
Date

02-05-85
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CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE

OPERATIONS DIVISION
Bug Operations Department:
(The following employees):

4-333 Bridget Henderson
4-336 Gloria Adams
4-343 Ramon Redriguez
7=277 Jerry Fears
7-282 Joyce Thompson
7-285 Reginald wWilkins
7-286 Gene Cofield
9--208 Huggins Williams
9-213 Toyia Brown
S-222 Andrew Polk
10-237 David Armstrong

TO: Operator 437 8.225/11.75 Hr.

FROM: Part-time 8.225/11.75 Hr.

Operator 438

CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN GRADE

EXECUTIVE DIVISION

”1}0—391 David Schroeder

OPERATIONS DIVISION
Traffic Department:

18-900 William Stewart

Number of
Positions

LEGAL DIVISION

1

TO: Safety Asst. 1009.00 Bi~-Wk
507
FROM: Maintenance 12.48 Hr.
Technician 548
TO: Radio 11074 Hra
Technician 444
FROM: Operator 437 9.40/11.75 Hr.

ESTABLISHING POSITIONS

Classification Grade

Paralegal 118 1

01-20-85
01-20-85
01-20-85
01-13-85
01-13-85
01-13-85
01-13-85
01-13-85
01-13-85
01-27-85
01~20-85

02-10-85

02-~10-85

BEffective
Date

02-05-85



T
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ESTABLISHING POSITIONS (cont.)

OPERATIONS DIVISION
Paratransit Department:

1 CARSS Operator 457 4 02-05~85

COMMUNTCATIONS DIVISION
Advertising and Public Relations Department:

1 Telephone Operator/ 3 02-05-85
Information Clerk 371

: . . i :) :
Adopted: February 5, 1985 WVV% éu':éfld/m,;/ﬁz/z

Viceéypresidenﬁ/

Attest:

SecretaryATreasurer/



