MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND . REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

1

Payroll <u>No</u>	Name	Classification	Rate	Effective Date
	<u>TEM</u>	PORARY APPOINTMENTS		
LEGAL DIVIS Legal Depar				
40-394	Vivian Dunn	Paralegal 118	6.50 Hr.	02-10-85
	PE	RMANENT APPOINTMENTS		
	DIVISION ions Department: wing employees): Byron Norvell Patricia Moore John Gales John Adams Lonnie Remmer Michael Kopchu Melvin Doick Jerry Shropshire	Part-time Operator 438	8.225/11.75 Hr.	01-23-85 01-23-85 01-05-85 01-05-85 01-05-85 01-04-85 01-04-85 01-23-85
Plant Depar (The follow 23-149 23-151	rtment: wing employees): Walter Butler Mark Leasure	Janitor 141	6.37 Hr.	02-10-85 02-10-85
(The follow 23-145 3-146 23-147	wing employees): Myron Moorhead Michael Berish Hosea Hardnick	Maintenance Helper 358	7.52`Hr.	02-10-85 02-10-85 02-10-85

٠,

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION

	IVE SERVICES DIVISION				
17-817	Bernese Cox	TO:	Stock Clerk/ Truck Driver 38	11.095 Hr. 3	02-10-85
		FROM:	Computer Op. 489	940.00 Bi-Wk	
OPERATIONS Bus Equipme	DIVISION nt Department:				
7–937	Orma Beynum	TO:	Hostler 347	11.095 Hr.	02-10-85
		FROM:	Operator 437	8.225/11.75 Hr.	
Bus Operati	ons Department:				
10-232	Barry Hamilton	TO:	Operator 437	8.225/11.75 Hr.	01-23-85
		FROM:	CRT Operator 137	8.225/9.99 Hr.	
ail Equipm	ent Department:				
1-932	John Puro	TO:	Electronic Technician 624	12.875 Hr.	02-10-85
		FROM:	Heating and Air Conditioning Mechanic 553	12.465 Hr.	
2-932	Ronald McCune	TO:	Asst. Rapid Transit Shop Supv. 623	1038.00 Bi-Wk	02-10-85
		FROM:	Body Mechanic 446	12.055 Hr.	
Rail Operat	ions Department:				
18-019	Percy Buck	то:	Tower Control Supv. 635	1065.00 Bi-Wk	02-10-85
	• .•	FROM:	SupvRail Operations 532	1031.00 Bi-Wk	
Schedules D	epartment:				
+0-016	Mildred Wolf	TO:	Secretary 401	878.50 Bi-Wk	02-10-85
		FROM:	Stenographer 308	839.50 Bi-Wk	

RESOLUTION NO. 1985 - 32

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE

	DIVISION ons Department: ying employees):	TO:	Operator 4	137	8.225/11.75	Hr.	
4-333 4-336 4-343 7-277 7-282 7-285 7-285 7-286 9-208 9-213 9-222 10-237	Bridget Henderson Gloria Adams Ramon Rodriguez Jerry Fears Joyce Thompson Reginald Wilkins Gene Cofield Huggins Williams Toyia Brown Andrew Polk David Armstrong	FROM:	Part-time Operator 4		8.225/11.75	Hr.	01-20-85 01-20-85 01-13-85 01-13-85 01-13-85 01-13-85 01-13-85 01-13-85 01-13-85 01-13-85 01-13-85 01-20-85
	CHANCE IN BATE AND	CLASSIFIC	ATTON. NO C	HANGE	TN GRADE		

CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN GRADE

EXECUTIVE D	IVISION			
40-391	David Schroeder	TO: Safety Asst. 507	1009.00 Bi-Wk	02-10-85
		FROM: Maintenance Technician 548	12.48 Hr.	
OPERATIONS Traffic Dep				
18-900	William Stewart	TO: Radio Technician 444	11.74 Hr.	02-10-85
		FROM: Operator 437	9.40/11.75 Hr.	
			رو د	
	E	STABLISHING POSITIONS		
Number of Positions		Classification	Grade	Effective Date
LEGAL DIVIS	ION	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i		
1	, Î	Paralegal 118	1	02-05-85

:

.

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE

.

	ons Department:	T C •	Operator 437	8.225/11.75 Hr.	
(me toriow)	ing employees):	10:	Operator 437	0•440/11•70 111•	
		FROM:	Part-time Operator 438	8.225/11.75 Hr.	
4-333 4-336 4-343 7-277 7-282 7-285 7-286 9-208 9-213 9-222 10-237	Bridget Henderson Gloria Adams Ramon Rodriguez Jerry Fears Joyce Thompson Reginald Wilkins Gene Cofield Huggins Williams Toyia Brown Andrew Polk David Armstrong				01-20-85 01-20-85 01-13-85 01-13-85 01-13-85 01-13-85 01-13-85 01-13-85 01-13-85 01-27-85 01-27-85
	CHANGE IN RATE AND CLA	ASSIFIC	ATION, NO CHANGE	IN GRADE	
EXECUTIVE D	IVISION				
0–391	David Schroeder	TO:	Safety Asst. 507	1009.00 Bi-Wk	02-10-85
		FROM:	Maintenance Technician 548	12.48 Hr.	

OPERATIONS DIVISION Traffic Department:

. •:

18-900	William Stewart	то:	Radio Technician 444	11.74 Hr.	02-10-85

FROM: Operator 437 9.40/11.75 Hr.

ESTABLISHING POSITIONS

Number of Positions	Classification	Grade	Effective Date
LEGAL DIVISION			
1	Paralegal 118	1	02-05-85

RESOLUTION NO. 1985 - 32

ESTABLISHING POSITIONS (cont.)

OPERATIONS DIVISION Paratransit Department:

1	CARSS Operator 457	4	02-05-85
COMMUNICATIONS DIVISION Advertising and Public Relations D	epartment:		
1	Telephone Operator/ Information Clerk 371	3	02-05-85

Adopted:

February 5, 1985

Harry Alefander Vice/President/

3

Attest:

Secretary Treasurer